GREG COX

CHAIRMAN, FIRST DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA ITEM

DATE: September 29,2020
TO: Board of Supervisors
RE: Schedule of Proposed Grant Recipients

The table below are recommendations from District 1 submitted as allocations from the San
Diego County Small Business Stimulus Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes
by the listed organizations.

Recommendation Organization Name Purpose Allocation
1 Aron Martinez Photo &  Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; $5,000
Digital Video Invoices
2 Bailey Medical Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $5,000
Management
3 Bambini Montessori Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities $2,000
4 Barbara D McNiel Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning $2,000
5 Bellajo beauty bar Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; $7,000
Cleaning
6 Chiquis child care Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $2,000
7 Concordia Lutheran Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $2,000
Church and School
8 Crystal Clean Car Wash-  Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning $6,000
1B, Inc.
9 Darla M. Suder, Inc. DBA  Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; $2,000
Wee Care Preschool Cleaning
10 Diaz Elizaama Daycare PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training $2,000
11 Dickinson Farm Payroll $8,000
12 Divas Fashion Rent/Mortgage $5,000
13 Divas Fashion 2 Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $5,000
14 EUROART Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $5,000

Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment
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Fitzgerald, Joanna May
Family Child Care

FROGS WIRELESS
TECHNOLOGIES INC

Gad, Briksam Family Child
Care

GENERAL BAKERY
SUPPLIES INC

Gonzalez Araceli Family
Child Care

GT2 Fitness and
Bootcamps

Hamilton Meat, LLC

Himalayan Express Inc.

Hold Fast to Dreams

Imaginative Horizons dba
Hillcrest Manor
Sanitarium

JESUS IS LORD
FELLOWSHIP
WORLDWIDE INC USA

Kaiser and Sons

Katina’s day care

Lopez Maria Family Child
Care

Mainly Mozart, Inc.

MARILYN S. AGBUYA

Michael Bowers

Mommy Rabbit FDC

National City Car Wash

Office Concepts
Installations &
Relocations

Pacific Hotel Group, LLC

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;
Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment

Technology; Invoices; Training
PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment

innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;
Invoices; Cleaning; Training

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices;
Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; Technology; Marketing; Training

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training

Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning

Rent/Mortgage

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning;
Reopening Assessment

PPE; Cleaning

Business Activities; Invoices

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices;
Cleaning

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cieaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Cleaning; Training

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Cleaning

$2,000

$2,500

$2,000

58,000

$2,000

$4,000

$7,000

$7,500

$3,000

$6,000

$4,000

$2,000

$2,000

$2,000

$7,500
$4,414

$7,500

$2,000

$6,000
$6,000

$7,000
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Pho Nhuy

Ramos Tailor Shop
Salie's Place

San Antonio Family
Medical Clinic

San Diego Mountain
Biking Association

San Diego Opera
Association

Sandra's Daycare

Snack It Up

Stamps, Nicole family
child care

The Landing Strip

Unspotted Inc

VALGRO Teachers Corp.

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $7,500
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning $6,000
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $7,500
Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $6,500
Payroll; Business Activities; Marketing $9,000
Other: Innovation & Business Activities - outdoor $5,500
equipment for program

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; $2,000
Invoices; Training

Rent/Mortgage $4,017
innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $2,000
Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $5,000
Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening $5,000
Assessment

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; $2,000
Invoices

TOTAL $214,431

Respectfully submitted,

GREG CO
Chairman



