CHAIRMAN, FIRST DISTRICT SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

AGENDA ITEM

DATE: September 29, 2020

TO: Board of Supervisors

RE: Schedule of Proposed Grant Recipients

The table below are recommendations from District 1 submitted as allocations from the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes by the listed organizations.

Recommendation	Organization Name	Purpose	Allocation
1	Aron Martinez Photo & Digital Video	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices	\$5,000
2	Bailey Medical Management	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$5,000
3	Bambini Montessori	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities	\$2,000
4	Barbara D McNiel	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$2,000
5	Bellajo beauty bar	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$7,000
6	Chiquis child care	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$2,000
7	Concordia Lutheran Church and School	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$2,000
8	Crystal Clean Car Wash- IB, Inc.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$6,000
9	Darla M. Suder, Inc. DBA Wee Care Preschool	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$2,000
10	Diaz Elizaama Daycare	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training	\$2,000
11	Dickinson Farm	Payroll	\$8,000
12	Divas Fashion	Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
13	Divas Fashion 2	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$5,000
14	EUROART	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000

1	5	Fitzgerald, Joanna May Family Child Care	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$2,000
1	6	FROGS WIRELESS TECHNOLOGIES INC	Technology; Invoices; Training	\$2,500
1	7	Gad, Briksam Family Child Care	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning	\$2,000
1	8	GENERAL BAKERY SUPPLIES INC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$8,000
1	9	Gonzalez Araceli Family Child Care	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$2,000
2	0	GT2 Fitness and Bootcamps	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$4,000
2	1	Hamilton Meat, LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing	\$7,000
2.	2	Himalayan Express Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$7,500
2:	3	Hold Fast to Dreams	Payroll; Technology; Marketing; Training	\$3,000
24	4	Imaginative Horizons dba Hillcrest Manor Sanitarium	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training	\$6,000
2		JESUS IS LORD FELLOWSHIP WORLDWIDE INC USA	Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning	\$4,000
2	6	Kaiser and Sons	Rent/Mortgage	\$2,000
2	7	Katina's day care	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$2,000
28		Lopez Maria Family Child Care	PPE; Cleaning	\$2,000
29	9	Mainly Mozart, Inc.	Business Activities; Invoices	\$7,500
30	0	MARILYN S. AGBUYA	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning	\$4,414
3:	1	Michael Bowers	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$7,500
3:	2	Mommy Rabbit FDC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning; Training	\$2,000
33	3	National City Car Wash	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$6,000
34		Office Concepts Installations & Relocations	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing	\$6,000
35	5	Pacific Hotel Group, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning	\$7,000

		TOTAL	\$214,431
47	VALGRO Teachers Corp.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$2,000
46	Unspotted Inc	Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
45	The Landing Strip	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$5,000
44	Stamps, Nicole family child care	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning	\$2,000
43	Snack It Up	Rent/Mortgage	\$4,017
42	Sandra's Daycare	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Training	\$2,000
41	San Diego Opera Association	Other: Innovation & Business Activities - outdoor equipment for program	\$5,500
40	San Diego Mountain Biking Association	Payroll; Business Activities; Marketing	\$9,000
39	San Antonio Family Medical Clinic	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$6,500
38	Salie's Place	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$7,500
37	Ramos Tailor Shop	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$6,000
36	Pho Nhu y	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$7,500

Respectfully submitted,

GREG CON Chairman